

Ö

ITEM NO.MM-5B

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).964/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in Writ Appeal
No.24506/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.K. TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENT.FACI. COUNCIL & ANR. Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

(for directions)

Date: 19/03/2013 This IA was called on for hearing in the
mentioning list of today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv. for
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)/
For Applicant(s) Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2013 tomorrow,
i.e., March 20, 2013 in the list of mentioning matters.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|