

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16472-16473/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in WA No.694/2011,WA No.695/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S TAMIL NADU MEDICINAL PLANT F. & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. & ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16897 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

SLP 16897 Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.
Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 37551 of 2012 - J.K. Tyre &
Industries Ltd. vs. Micro & Small Entrp. Facility Council and
another.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|