

\210

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1/2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16472-16473/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in WA No.694/2011 and WA No.695/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S TAMIL NADU MEDICINAL PLANT F. & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

[I.A. NO. 1/2013 FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF
RESPONDENT NO. 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 16473/2013]

Date: 27/09/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory application returnable in
eight weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|