

â

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).16897/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in WP No.39/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S LOGOS CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTERPRISES F COUNL.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 04/10/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Swami, Adv. for  
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to deposit 50% of the amount as  
per the Award dated July 29, 2010 with the Registry of this Court  
within six weeks from today. Upon compliance, the recovery of  
remaining amount shall remain stayed.

The respondent No. 2 - M/s Logos Engineering Pvt. Ltd.  
shall be at liberty to withdraw the same on furnishing bank guarantee  
to the satisfaction of the Registrar (J-II).

In case the bank guarantee is not furnished within four  
weeks of intimation of deposit, Registry shall invest the said amount  
in a fixed deposit in terms of Office Circular No. F.7/Judl./2007  
dated 24.4.2007 initially for a period of six months and to be  
renewed thereafter for the same period until further orders.

I.A. No. 1 of 2013 stands disposed of.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|