

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37551/2012

(arising out of final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012 in Writ Appeal No. 2042 of 2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

J.K.TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTRP.FACILI.COUNCIL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
with

S.L.P. (C) No. 964 of 2013

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 14368-14369 of 2013

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 16472-16473 of 2013

[with appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 16897 of 2013

[with appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 18137 of 2013

S.L.P. (C) No. 16023 of 2013

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 22313 of 2013

[with office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 18925 of 2013

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 25789 of 2013

[with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv. for

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Shankar, Adv. for
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 18925 of 2013 and 25789 of 2013:

Office has reported that the petitioner has not deposited 50% of the award amount in compliance of the order passed by this Court on 5.8.2013 and, therefore, notice could not be issued.

If the above amount is not deposited within two weeks from today as directed by this Court, special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

In case, compliance is made within two weeks, notice shall be issued now to the respondents.

REMAINING MATTERS:

List this group of matters after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|