

P
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16897/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in WP No.39/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S LOGOS CONSTRUCTION P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTERPRISES F COUNL.& ANR Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and with office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv. for
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Aditya Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner,
appears and submits that advocate-on-record for the petitioner has
expired yesterday. He thus prays for time.

List the matter after eight weeks to enable the petitioner
to make alternative arrangement.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|