

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 964/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012  
in WA No. 24506/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

J.K. TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)/  
Non-Applicant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENT.FACI. COUNCIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)/  
Applicant(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014

This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)/  
For Non-applicant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv. for  
M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)/  
For Applicant(s)  
(R-2)

Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applicant-respondent No. 2 is making  
repeated applications on one pretext or the other.  
Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2014 is rejected with  
costs of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) to be  
paid to the non-applicant/petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.07.30  
17:22:29 IST  
Reason:

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER