

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2-3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16472-16473/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012
in WA No. 694/2011,20/11/2012 in WA No. 695/2011 passed by the High
Court Of Madras)

M/S TAMIL NADU MEDICINAL PLANT F. & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. & ETC. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv. for
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time.
List the matter after four weeks.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER