

SLP(C) No. 25789/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

| | |
|---|--|
| For Petitioner(s) SLP 37551/2012 & 964/2013 | Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv. Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv. For M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co. |
| SLP 14368-69/2013 | Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Ms. Akanksha, Adv. |
| SLP 16472-73/2013 18925/2013 & 25789/2013 | Mr. Subromonium Prasad, Adv. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. |
| SLP 16023/2013 | Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Goyal, Adv. |
| SLP 16897/2013 | Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Lakshmi, Adv. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv. |
| SLP 18137/2013 | Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv. Mr. Partha Sil, Adv. |
| SLP 22313/2013 | Mr. C.M. Chidanandayya, Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv. M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co. |
| For Respondent(s) | Mr. A. Radhakrishna, Adv. Ms. V. Mohna, Adv. Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. |
| | Mr. K. Swami, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv. |

Mr. Shivshankar Panicker, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing Special Leave Petition No.25789 of
2013 is condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited. To be listed within one year
peremptorily.

On maturity of the fixed deposit receipts, the
same are to be ordered to be renewed for a further period
of one year.

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.16023 of 2013 is
directed to renew its Bank Guarantee as well before its
expiry, for a further period of eighteen months.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master