

Listed on 14.10.2014

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION - XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8885-8886 OF 2014

M/s. Tamil Nadu Medicinal
Plant Farms & Herbal Medicine
Corpn. Ltd.

..Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th October, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As prayed for, final opportunity is granted to file reply within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 10th November, 2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order, counsel for the petitioner has on 11th October, 2014 filed reply affidavit in Interlocutory Application No. 2 and 3. Copies of the same have already been included in the Civil Appeal paper books.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp