

LISTED ON 14.10.2014

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8884 OF 2014

M/s Cement Corporation of IndiaAppellants

-Versus-

M/s Micro & Small Enterprises & Anr.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay in filing Special Leave
Petition No.25789 of 2013 is condoned.**

Leave granted.

**Hearing expedited. To be listed within
one year peremptorily.**

**On maturity of the fixed deposit
receipts, the same are to be ordered to be
renewed for a further period of one year.**

**Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 16023
of 2013 is directed to renew its Bank
Guarantee as well before its expiry, for a
further period of eighteen months."**

It is submitted that Ms. Prabha Swami, Counsel has filed Bank Guarantee which has the validity of one year instead of eighteen months as per Court's Order above.

It is further submitted that letter to Advocate has been issued on 30th September, 2014 to comply with the Hon'ble Court's Order by submitting Bank Guarantee with validity of eighteen months but the Advocate has not filed the same so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with office report for direction.

Dated this the 13th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Prabah Swami , Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk