

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 2-3 IN Civil Appeal No(s). 8885-8886/2014

M/S TAMIL NADU MEDICINAL PLANT F. & ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. & ETC. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 30/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Paramveer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe applications are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8885-8886 OF 2014

M/S TAMIL NADU MEDICINAL PLANT FARMS
AND HERBAL MEDICINE CORPORATION LIMITED ETC. APPELLANT(S)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS ETC. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we permit Respondent No.2 to withdraw the amount of Rs.33,53,364/- deposited by the appellant along with accrued interest without any security, but subject to the condition that Respondent No.2 will file an undertaking within two weeks, to the effect that in the event, the appellant succeeds, the amount shall be refunded within three months from the date of the order.

The applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

New Delhi,
January 30, 2015