

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 2-3 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8885-8886/2014

M/S TAMIL NADU MEDICINAL PLANT F. & ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. & ETC. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date : 17/03/2015 These applications were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. R. Shase, Adv.
For Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. Nos. 2-3 were disposed of by this Court vide Order dated 30th January, 2015.

An oral submission has been made by the learned counsel appearing for the applicant-Respondent No.2 that in the Order dated 30th January, 2015, instead of Rs.36,74,694/- being the amount actually deposited by the appellant, the amount has been incorrectly mentioned as Rs.33,53,364/-. She, therefore, prays that the order dated 30th January, 2015 be modified to the extent that "we permit Respondent No.2 to withdraw the amount of Rs.36,74,694/- actually deposited by the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection if the order is modified to the above extent.

Paragraph 2 of the Order dated 30th January, 2015 be now read as under :-

"After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we permit Respondent No.2 to withdraw the amount of Rs.36,74,694/- actually deposited by the appellant along with the accrued interest without any security, but subject to the condition that Respondent No.2 will file an undertaking within two weeks, to the effect that in the event, the appellant succeeds, the amount shall be refunded within three months from the date of the order."

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master