

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. NO. 2/2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTRP.FACILI.COUNCIL & ANR
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR .

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER