

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTRP.FACILI.COUNCIL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent)

Date : 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanya Khare, Adv.
Mr. A. T. Patra, Adv.
for M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 2/2015 (application for impleadment).

Reply be filed by the learned counsel for the respondents within three weeks.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master