

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal

No. 8887/2014

M/S LOGOS CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTERPRISES F COUNL.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aarti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on I.A. No.2/2014.
Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two
weeks thereafter.
Post the matter thereafter.(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.11.03
16:41:03 IST
Reason: