

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE &amp; INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO &amp; SMALL ENTRP.FACILI.COUNCIL &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent)

Date : 30/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. T. Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
for M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabnan, Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sudheesh K. K., Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant  
filed impleadment application seeks permission that instead  
of pressing for impleadment he may be permitted to intervene  
in the matter. Permission granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.12.02  
17:08:20 IST  
Reason:

Applicant is allowed to intervene in the matter.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER