

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014
J.K.TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTRP.FACILI.COUNCIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 05/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchika Darira, Adv.
M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Both the parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme
Court Rules, 2013.

The appeal now be processed to be listed before the

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

(PAWAN DEV KOTWA

L)
Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2016.01.05

Registrar

17:43:13 IST
Reason: