

Listed on. 1.8.2016
Court no. 13
Item no. 28

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 19980-19981
OF 2016**

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Application for permission to file Additional documents)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4
(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
Impugned order)

M/s. Refex Energy Ltd. ..Petitioner
-Versus-
Union of India & Anr. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned have been filed on 20th July, 2016 against the Impugned Judgment and final Order dated 2nd June, 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 17785 and W.M.P. No. 15469 of 2016.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 8885-8886 of 2014 @Special Leave Petition(C)Nos. 16472-16473 of 2013 entitled "M/S TAMIL NADU MEDICINAL PLANT F. & ETC. -VS- UNION OF INDIA & ORS. & ETC." referred to on Page D of list of dates is pending before the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 17th March, 2015 is circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed a letter on 21st July, 2016 stating therein that the order dated 3.6.2011, 28.7.2011 and 20.11.12 are not relevant to the present SLP, the same may be ignored at his own risk. Copy of the Advocate's letter dated 21st July, 2016 is placed at page No. 181 of the Special Leave Petition Paper books.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk