

VITEM NO.119 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8881/2014

J.K. TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENT.FACI. COUNCIL & ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 8882-8883/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 8884/2014
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report for Direction)
C.A. No. 8887/2014
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Interim Relief and Office
Report)
C.A. No. 8888/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 8889/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 8892/2014
Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchika Darira, Adv.

M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv..

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

Mr. Soumya Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani M., Adv.

Mr. Arvind Athithan, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Item No.119 -2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 8882-8883/2014, 8884/2014,
8887/2014 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent No.1, despite due service.

Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 8889/2014, 8892/2014 is duly
represented.

None appears for respondent No.2 in C.A. No.8892/2014,
despite due service.

Respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 8889/2014 is respondent No.1
in C.A. No. 8884/2014 and C.A. No. 8887/2014 as such service
is deemed complete in C.A. No. 8889/2014 also.

Parties have not filed the statement of case in all the
matters. Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in
the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, Registry to process all the
matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar