

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8881, 8882-8883, 8884, 8887,8888, 8889 AND
8892 OF 2014**

J. K. Tyre & Industries Ltd., ...Appellants
Through General Manager(Legal)Etc.

versus

Micro & Small Enterprises ...Respondents
Facilitation Council & Anr.Etc.

OFFICE REPORT

The service position in the Civil Appeals is as under:-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8881 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 20th November, 2012 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 24506 of 2010.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Ms. Prabha Swami, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 stands served at Special Leave Petition stage.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8882-8883 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 20th November, 2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Appeal No. 456 of 2011.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 stands served at Special Leave Petition stage.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8884 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 20th November, 2012 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Petition No. 7805 of 2011.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Ms. Prabha Swami, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 stands served at Special Leave Petition stage.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8887 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 20th November, 2012 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Petition No. 39 of 2011.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Ms. Prabha Swami, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 stands served at Special Leave Petition stage.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8888 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 20th November, 2012 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 15065 of 2011.

It is submitted that there is sole Respondent, who is represented by Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8889 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the impugned final common Judgment and Order dated 20th November, 2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Appeal No. 462 of 2011.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Ms. Prabha Swami, Advocate. In respect of Respondent No. 2, the Micro and Small Enterprises facilitation Certificate of service has not received from the High Court so far but they have been served in the connected Civil Appeals i.e. Civil Appeal Nos. 8881 of 2014 etc.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent no. 2.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8892 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 20th November, 2012 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Appeal No. 463 of 2011.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Ms. Prabha Swami, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 stands served at Special Leave Petition stage.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties in all the above-mentioned Civil Appeals have not filed statement of cases and in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013, and its proviso, where the parties do not file statement of cases within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that the parties do not desire to file statement of cases and they have adopted list of dates/synopsis as statement of cases.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report for pre final hearing.

Dated this, the 10th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co, Advocates
Ms. Prabha Swami, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate
Mrs. Partha Sil, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocate

vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

