

LISTED ON. 16.9.2016  
COURT NO. 01  
ITEM NO. 13

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for early hearing)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 8880 OF 2014**

J.K. Tyre & Industries Ltd. ...Petitioner  
Versus

Micro & Small Entrp. Facili.  
Council & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate for respondent No. 2, has on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2016, filed application for early hearing of the above Civil Appeal which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3.

Service of notice is complete.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Advocates  
2. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate  
3. Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate  
4. Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk