

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.3/2016 in Civil Appeal No.8880/2014

J.K.TYRE &amp; INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTRP.FACILI.COUNCIL & ORS.  
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T.Patra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

(For Applicant)

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.

Ms. Sandamina Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Hearing of the appeal has already been expedited.

No further order is required to be passed in this application  
for early hearing.

I.A. No.3/2016 (for early hearing) is dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master