

LISTED ON. 21.11.2016
COURT NO. 08
ITEM NO. 15

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for vacation of stay)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8887 OF 2014

M/s. Logos Construction Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

The Micro and Small Enterprises
and Facilitation Council & Anr.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice on I.A. No.2/2014.
Counter Affidavit be filed within
four weeks.
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be
filed within two weeks thereafter.
Post the matter thereafter."**

It is submitted that in compliance to the order quoted above, notice was issued to the appellant through Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate and he has on 2nd December, 2015 filed reply affidavit in Interlocutory Application No. 2 and Mrs. Prabha Swami, Counsel for the respondent has on 8th January, 2016, filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the appellant. Copies of both counter and rejoinder affidavits have been included in the Interlocutory Application paper books.

...2/-

Service in the matter stands complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk