

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 2 OF 2014  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8887 OF 2014

M/S LOGOS CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION  
COUNCIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the non-applicant. It is fairly clear that the order regarding deposit has not been complied with in letter and spirit. However, we are inclined to grant one more opportunity.

We make it clear that in case 50% of the award, which necessarily includes interest, as directed by this Court, is not deposited within one month from today, the stay order dated 04.10.2013 shall stand vacated without further reference to the Court.

I.A. No. 2 of 2014 is disposed of in the above terms.

.....J.  
[ KURIAN JOSEPH ]

.....J.  
[ ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN ]

New Delhi;  
November 21, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8887/2014

M/S LOGOS CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO &amp; SMALL ENTERPRISES F COUNL.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.  
Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Ms. S. Rama, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A.No. 2 of 2014 is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)