

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8887/2014  
M/S LOGOS CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTERPRISES F COUNL.& ANR  
(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/02/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.  
Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Ms. S. Rama, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel on both the sides, this I.A.  
is disposed of as follows:-

The applicant/Respondent No.2 is permitted to withdraw 50% of  
the amount deposited by the appellant without security and the  
remaining 50% with security, to the satisfaction of the Registrar  
concerned of this Registry.

The 50% amount which is to be released without security be  
released immediately and the balance 50% be released as and when  
the security, as above, is furnished.

The I.A. is, accordingly, disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR