

\2121

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO & SMALL ENTRP.FACILI.COUNCIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8854/2015

SLP(C) No. 16020/2013

C.A. No. 8891/2014

SLP(C) No. 19980-19981/2016

C.A. No. 8888/2014

C.A. No. 8884/2014

C.A. No. 8889/2014

C.A. No. 8892/2014

C.A. No. 8881/2014

C.A. No. 8882-8883/2014

C.A. No. 8887/2014

C.A. No. 8885-8886/2014

Date : 03/04/2017 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mentioned by Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

(for RR No.2) Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For opposite side Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

In CA 8884/2014 Mr. Abhishek Goyal, Adv.

In CA 8887/2014 Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Ms. S. Rama, Adv.

Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states, that a settlement has been arrived at in a similar petition. She states,

2

that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties. A request has accordingly been made to relegate the parties to probe an amicable settlement before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Learned counsel on the opposite side state, that they have no objection.

In view of the above, parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 28.04.2017 at 11:00 a.m., to probe the possibility of an amicable settlement.

List after the receipt of the report from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS