

that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties. A request has accordingly been made to relegate the parties to probe an amicable settlement before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Learned counsel on the opposite side state, that they have no objection.

In view of the above, parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 28.04.2017 at 11:00 a.m., to probe the possibility of an amicable settlement.

List after the receipt of the report from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS