

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 3776/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2022 in WA No. 2079/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M/S TAMIL NADU CEMENTS CORPORATION LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION
COUNCIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.26306/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26308/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER)

Date : 14-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Gandeapan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. D. Poornima, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. B. Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list in the week commencing 17.09.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR