

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1016/2025

M/S TAMIL NADU CEMENTS CORPORATION LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION  
COUNCIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C)Dy.No.28288/2024 (mentioned)

[ HEARD BY : HON. THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON. SANJAY KUMAR AND HON.  
MANMOHAN, JJ. ]

Date : 28-02-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Dhananjay Bhaskar Ray, AOR(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Mrinal Kanwar , AOR

UPON ORAL mentioning the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)Dy.No.28288/2024 is taken on board.

Third line of paragraph(2) of the order dated 31.01.2025 is  
modified to the extent that the word 'micro' shall be read as  
'small'.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)