

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1016/2025

M/S. TAMIL NADU CEMENTS CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES
FACILITATION COUNCIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20733/2025 (IX)
(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 195028/2025)

Date : 25-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Rahul Totala, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P. Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 195028/2025 in SLP(C) No. 20733/2025

The order dated 08.08.2025 shall stand modified and corrected by substituting the second paragraph thereof, which shall now read as under: -

"There shall be stay of operation of the Award dated 22.07.2024 till the next date of hearing."

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)