

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 1016/2025

M/S TAMIL NADU CEMENTS CORPORATION LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL &  
ANR.Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) No. 27460 of 2024 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27460/2024 (XII-A)

Date : 05-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, AOR  
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin S, Adv.  
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Aakriti Jain, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Chouhan, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 27460/2024Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance  
for respondent no.1.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2, if any, be filed on or before 19.01.2026.

Thereafter, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

AP